
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              
     

               

     
              

     
              

     
              

     
               

     
              

     
              

     
           

      

Citizens Redistricting Commission 

Redistricting Alternatives 

Current Districts 

DISTRICT

 2020 

Population 

IDEAL 

2020 

Population 

ACTUAL 

 Population 

Deviation 

Percent 

Deviation

 Population 

White 

Percent 

White

 Population 

Black 

Percent 

Black

 Population 

Other 

Percent 

Other

 Population 

Hispanic 

Percent 

Hispanic 

District 1 32,289           29,990             (2,299) -7.12%         24,129 
       20,848 

80.5%
82.7%

          1,558 
         1,089 

5.2%
4.3%

          4,303 
         3,282 

14.3%
13.0%

          2,899 
         2,136 

9.7%
8.5%Voting Age Population          25,219

District 2 32,289           33,722               1,434 4.44%         23,698 

       21,192 

70.3%

72.6%

          4,301 

         3,260 

12.8%

11.2%

          5,723 

         4,758 

17.0%

16.3%

          4,103 

         3,331 

12.2%

11.4%Voting Age Population          29,210
District 3 32,289           31,811                (478) -1.48%         26,210 

       22,163 
82.4%
84.2%

          1,281 
             905 

4.0%
3.4%

          4,320 
         3,248 

13.6%
12.3%

          2,832 
         2,113 

8.9%
8.0%Voting Age Population          26,316

District 4 32,289           30,726             (1,563) -4.84%         24,336 
       21,192 

79.2%
81.3%

          1,936 
         1,424 

6.3%
5.5%

          4,454 
         3,445 

14.5%
13.2%

          2,697 
         2,084 

8.8%
8.0%Voting Age Population          26,061

District 5 32,289           31,874                (415) -1.28%         16,343 
       14,982 

51.3%
55.0%

        13,127 
       10,271 

41.2%
37.7%

          2,404 
         1,967 

7.5%
7.2%

          1,790 
         1,440 

5.6%
5.3%Voting Age Population          27,220

District 6 32,289           36,091               3,803 11.78%         19,069 
       17,814 

52.8%
57.4%

        13,395 
       10,118 

37.1%
32.6%

          3,627 
         3,086 

10.0%
9.9%

          2,742 
         2,286 

7.6%
7.4%Voting Age Population          31,018

District 7 32,289           32,260                   (29) -0.09%         10,413 
         9,230 

32.3%
36.5%

        19,477 
       14,294 

60.4%
56.4%

          2,370 
         1,798 

7.3%
7.1%

          2,118 
         1,491 

6.6%
5.9%Voting Age Population          25,322

District 8 32,289           31,834                (455) -1.41%         21,624 
       18,708 

67.9%
70.4%

          3,684 
         2,623 

11.6%
9.9%

          6,526 
         5,235 

20.5%
19.7%

          4,108 
         3,139 

12.9%
11.8%Voting Age Population          26,566

Totals         258,308         258,308 165,822         58,759         33,727         23,289 
Voting Age Population 216,932 146129 43984 26819 18020 

COSP_Redistricting_Options_over_18 (002)_8-19-22 



  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               
     

               
     

              
     

              
     

               
     

              
     

               
     

                 
     

            
                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Citizens Redistricting Commission 

Redistricting Alternatives 

Alternative 2B-1

 DISTRICT 

2020 

Population 

IDEAL 

2020 

Population 

ACTUAL 

 Population 

Deviation 

Percent 

Deviation

 Population 

White 

Percent 

White

 Population 

Black 

Percent 

Black

 Population 

Other 

Percent 

Other

 Population 

Hispanic 

Percent 

Hispanic

 District 1 32,289           32,516                  228 0.70%         26,064 
       22,558 

80.16%
82.38%

          1,850 
         1,310 

5.69%
4.78%

          4,602 
         3,515 

14.15%
12.84%

          3,118 
         2,307 

9.59%
8.42% Voting Age Population          27,383

 District 2 32,289           32,345                    57 0.17%         22,677 
       20,291 

70.11%
72.38%

          4,181 
         3,188 

12.93%
11.37%

          5,487 
         4,554 

16.96%
16.25%

          3,900 
         3,163 

12.06%
11.28% Voting Age Population          28,033

 District 3 32,289           32,140                (149) -0.46%         26,368 
       22,291 

82.04%
83.92%

          1,362 
             946 

4.24%
3.56%

          4,410 
         3,324 

13.72%
12.51%

          2,942 
         2,202 

9.15%
8.29% Voting Age Population          26,561

 District 4 32,289           31,887                (402) -1.24%         25,381 
       22,151 

79.60%
81.64%

          1,903 
         1,403 

5.97%
5.17%

          4,603 
         3,580 

14.44%
13.19%

          2,779 
         2,141 

8.72%
7.89% Voting Age Population          27,134

 District 5 32,289           32,788                  500 1.55%         17,088 
       15,671 

52.12%
55.88%

        13,226 
       10,358 

40.34%
36.93%

          2,474 
         2,017 

7.55%
7.19%

          1,838 
         1,468 

5.61%
5.23% Voting Age Population          28,046

 District 6 32,289           31,325                (964) -2.98%         16,879 
       15,804 

53.88%
58.35%

        11,180 
         8,472 

35.69%
31.28%

          3,266 
         2,811 

10.43%
10.38%

          2,454 
         2,079 

7.83%
7.68% Voting Age Population          27,087

 District 7 32,289           32,794                  506 1.57%           9,265 
         8,186 

28.25%
32.12%

        21,268 
       15,600 

64.85%
61.21%

          2,261 
         1,700 

6.89%
6.67%

          2,075 
         1,438 

6.33%
5.64% Voting Age Population          25,486

District 8 32,289           32,513                  225 0.70%         22,100 
       19,177 

67.97%
70.50%

          3,789 
         2,707 

11.65%
9.95%

          6,624 
         5,318 

20.37%
19.55%

          4,183 
         3,222 

12.87%
11.84% Voting Age Population          27,202

 Totals         258,308         258,308 165,822         58,759         33,727         23,289 
 Voting Age Population 216,932 146,129 43,984 26,819 18,020

COSP_Redistricting_Options_over_18 (002)_8-19-22 




