Redistricting Alternatives

Current Dist	tricts											
DISTRICT	2020 Population IDEAL	2020 Population ACTUAL	Population Deviation	Percent Deviation	Population White	Percent White	Population Black	Percent Black	Population Other	Percent Other	Population Hispanic	Percent Hispanic
District 1	32,289	29,990	(2,299)	-7.12%	24,129	80.5%	1,558	5.2%	4,303	14.3%	2,899	9.7%
Voting A	ge Population	25,219			20,848	82.7%	1,089	4.3%	3,282	13.0%	2,136	8.5%
District 2	32,289	33,722	1,434	4.44%	23,698	70.3%	4,301	12.8%	5,723	17.0%	4,103	12.2%
Voting Age	e Population	29,210			21,192	72.6%	3,260	11.2%	4,758	16.3%	3,331	11.4%
District 3	32,289	31,811	(478)	-1.48%	26,210	82.4%	1,281	4.0%	4,320	13.6%	2,832	8.9%
Voting Age	e Population	26,316			22,163	84.2%	905	3.4%	3,248	12.3%	2,113	8.0%
District 4	32,289	30,726	(1,563)	-4.84%	24,336	79.2%	1,936	6.3%	4,454	14.5%	2,697	8.8%
Voting Age	e Population	26,061			21,192	81.3%	1,424	5.5%	3,445	13.2%	2,084	8.0%
District 5	32,289	31,874	(415)	-1.28%	16,343	51.3%	13,127	41.2%	2,404	7.5%	1,790	5.6%
Voting Age	e Population	27,220			14,982	55.0%	10,271	37.7%	1,967	7.2%	1,440	5.3%
District 6	32,289	36,091	3,803	11.78%	19,069	52.8%	13,395	37.1%	3,627	10.0%	2,742	7.6%
Voting Age	e Population	31,018			17,814	57.4%	10,118	32.6%	3,086	9.9%	2,286	7.4%
District 7	32,289	32,260	(29)	-0.09%	10,413	32.3%	19,477	60.4%	2,370	7.3%	2,118	6.6%
Voting Age	e Population	25,322			9,230	36.5%	14,294	56.4%	1,798	7.1%	1,491	5.9%
District 8	32,289	31,834	(455)	-1.41%	21,624	67.9%	3,684	11.6%	6,526	20.5%	4,108	12.9%
Voting Age	e Population	26,566			18,708	70.4%	2,623	9.9%	5,235	19.7%	3,139	11.8%
Totals	258,308	258,308			165,822		58,759		33,727		23,289	
Voting Age Population 216,932 146129 43984 26819 180						18020						

Redistricting Alternatives

Alternative 2B-1												
DISTRICT	2020 Population IDEAL	2020 Population ACTUAL	Population Deviation	Percent Deviation	Population White	Percent White	Population Black	Percent Black	Population Other	Percent Other	Population Hispanic	Percent Hispanic
District 1	32,289	32,516	228	0.70%	26,064	80.16%	1,850	5.69%	4,602	14.15%	3,118	9.59%
Voting Age	e Population	27,383			22,558	82.38%	1,310	4.78%	3,515	12.84%	2,307	8.42%
District 2	32,289	32,345	57	0.17%	22,677	70.11%	4,181	12.93%	5,487	16.96%	3,900	12.06%
Voting Age	e Population	28,033			20,291	72.38%	3,188	11.37%	4,554	16.25%	3,163	11.28%
District 3	32,289	32,140	(149)	-0.46%	26,368	82.04%	1,362	4.24%	4,410	13.72%	2,942	9.15%
Voting Age	e Population	26,561			22,291	83.92%	946	3.56%	3,324	12.51%	2,202	8.29%
District 4	32,289	31,887	(402)	-1.24%	25,381	79.60%	1,903	5.97%	4,603	14.44%	2,779	8.72%
Voting Age	e Population	27,134			22,151	81.64%	1,403	5.17%	3,580	13.19%	2,141	7.89%
District 5	32,289	32,788	500	1.55%	17,088	52.12%	13,226	40.34%	2,474	7.55%	1,838	5.61%
Voting Age	e Population	28,046			15,671	55.88%	10,358	36.93%	2,017	7.19%	1,468	5.23%
District 6	32,289	31,325	(964)	-2.98%	16,879	53.88%	11,180	35.69%	3,266	10.43%	2,454	7.83%
Voting Age	e Population	27,087			15,804	58.35%	8,472	31.28%	2,811	10.38%	2,079	7.68%
District 7	32,289	32,794	506	1.57%	9,265	28.25%	21,268	64.85%	2,261	6.89%	2,075	6.33%
Voting Age	e Population	25,486			8,186	32.12%	15,600	61.21%	1,700	6.67%	1,438	5.64%
District 8	32,289	32,513	225	0.70%	22,100	67.97%	3,789	11.65%	6,624	20.37%	4,183	12.87%
Voting Age	e Population	27,202			19,177	70.50%	2,707	9.95%	5,318	19.55%	3,222	11.84%
Totals	258,308	258,308			165,822		58,759		33,727		23,289	
Voting Age Population 216,932 146,129 43,984 26,819						18,020						